
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 

(For Immediate Release) January 3, 1951 
CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BAMS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended December 27: An increase 
of $453,000,000 in loans; decreases of $135,000,000 in holdings of United States 
Government securities and $281,000,000 in demand deposits credited to domestic 
banks; and increases of $103,000,000 in United States Government deposits and 
$4-22,000,000 in borrowings. . 

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased $21,000,000 in the 
Boston District, $13,000,000 in the San Francisco District, and $10,000,000 in the 
Philadelphia District, and decreased $24,000,000 in New York City; the net increase 
at all reporting member banks was $38,000,000. Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying United States Government securities increased $242,000,000. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $71,000,000 at all reporting member banks; 
the principal changes were a decrease of $89,000,000 in New York City and an in-
crease of $48,000,000 in the Dallas District. Holdings of United States Government 
bonds decreased $34,000,000 in Chicago, $20,000,000 in the Cleveland District, and 
q. total of $44,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securi-
ties" increased $72,000,000. 

Demand deposits adjusted decreased $166,000,000 in New York City and 
$67,000,000 in the San Francisco District, and increased $51,000,000 in the Chicago 
District; there was a net decrease of $98,000,000 at all reporting member banks. 
Time deposits increased $37,000,000. United States Government deposits increased 
and demaryl deposits credited to domestic banks decreased in most districts. 

Borrowings increased $331>C00,000 in New York City and $107,000,000 in Chicago, 
and they amounted to $738,000,000 at all reporting member baaks. 
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Dec. 
Increase or 

Dec. decrease since 
27, Dec. 20, Dec. 28, 
1950 1950 1949 

A S S E T S 
Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net 
Loans - gross 
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers 
for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other leans 

U.S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S. bonds 

Other securities 

Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

(In millions of dollars) 
71,834 + 390* +4,413 

31,599 + 453 +6,705 
32,001 + 452 +6,784 
17,839 + 38 +3,935 

690 + 242 - 58 
1,052 + 35 + 192 

175 - 5 + 4 
561 + 2 + 133 

5,270 + 16 + 928 
519 + 109 + 200 

5,895 + 15 +1,450 

33,719 - 135* -3,750 
2,823 - 71* + 279 
787 + 8 -6,069 

8,549 - 28* +5,117 
21,560 - 44* -3,077 
6,516 + 72* +1,458 

12,746 - 77* + 600 
996 + 24 + 67 

2,582 - 114*- + 296 

51,672 - 98* +3,419 
15,544 + 37* + 232 
1,696 + 103 - 388 

10,300 - 281 +1,003 
1,412 + 53 + 133 
738 + 422 + 423 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except interbank 
and U. S. Government accounts, during week 24,772 

^December 20 figures revised (San Francisco District) 
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H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, DECEMBER 27, I95O 

Total F e d e r a l R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t 
all Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas Dallas San 

districts York delphia land mond 
Chicago 

Louis apolis City 
Dallas 

Francisco 
A S S E T S 

Loans and investments - total 
Loans - net# 
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying: 
U. S. Government obligations 
Other securities 

Real estate loans 
Loans to banks 
Other loans 

IL S. Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. EL bonds 

Other securities 

Heserves with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 
Other assets - net 

L I A B I L I T I E S 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except Govt. 
U. S. Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: 

Borrowings 
Other liabilities 

CAPITAL ACCOUNTS 

Domestic banks 
Foreign banks 

71,834 3,249 23,366 2,970 
31,599 1,449 10,891 1,223 
17,839 872 6,710 648 

690 10 606 1 
1,052 13 823 35 

175 12 41 4 
561 20 249 6 

5,270 206 730 145 
519 42 321 21 

5,895 297 1,557 381 
33,719 1,573 10,353 1,393 
2,823 127 1,156 91 
787 24 239 16 

8,549 323 1,940 351 
21,560 1,099 7,018 935 
6,516 227 2,122 354 

12,746 463 4,839 475 
996 75 227 56 

2,582 96 132 137 
1,352 85 533 58 

51,672 2,678 17,846 2,383 
15,544 480 2,707 427 
1,696 80 497 81 
10,300 287 3,096 403 
1,412 35 1,146 14 
738 9 437 27 

1,617 64 855 41 
6,531 335 2,513 320 

4,907 2,869 2,571 10,102 2,433 1,273 2,798 2,780 

973 545 685 2,157 724 274 761 1,029 

14 2 49 2 
32 8 14 82 5 3 8 9 

37 10 12 18 12 3 4 14 
65 30 25 62 14 5 13 44 
357 246 94 445 237 102 168 117 
4 2 8 71 17 8 5 

340 306 315 636 270 167 240 264 
2,634 1,561 1,215 5,675 978 576 1,329 1,162 
131 l4l 68 414 73 20 233 168 
45 38 25 213 29 20 35 28 

646 374 480 1,506 276 165 428 366 
1,812 1,008 642 3,542 600 371 633 600 
479 171 217 953 186 142 277 154 

790 458 432 1,960 412 192 491 480 
99 82 49 130 <37 15 38 44 

232 203 210 351 132 101 330 395 
79 52 54 95 28 17 45 66 

3,524 2,232 1,887 7,032 1,504 859 2,061 2,210 
1,369 589 520 2,618 481 240 387 425 

128 89 53 326 56 44 66 56 
526 455 588 1,622 751 325 922 805 
8 6 10 50 4 3 2 10 
23 21 15 123 27 1 5 mm 

48 30 37 94 25 19 31 27 
481 242 20 6 773 194 107 228 232 

Debits to demand deposit accounts, except 
interbank and U. S. Govt, accounts __ ^ _ ̂  

^Individual loan items are reported gross, i.e., before deduction of valuation reserves. 

12,516 
6,012 
2,461 

6 
20 

8 
28 

2,423 
20 

1,122 
5,270 
201 
75 

1,694 
3.300 
1,234 

1,754 
144 
263 
240 

7,456 
5.301 
220 
520 
124 
50 

346 
900 

24,772 1,028 10,589 895 1,490 819 804 3,200 688 4l8 890 919 3,032 
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