## BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

H.4.2

## (For Immediate Release)

January 3, 1951

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended December 27: An increase of \$453,000,000 in loans; decreases of \$135,000,000 in holdings of United States Government securities and \$281,000,000 in demand deposits credited to domestic banks; and increases of \$103,000,000 in United States Government deposits and \$422,000,000 in borrowings.

Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans increased \$21,000,000 in the Boston District, \$13,000,000 in the San Francisco District, and \$10,000,000 in the Philadelphia District, and decreased \$24,000,000 in New York City; the net increase at all reporting member banks was \$38,000,000. Loans to brokers and dealers for purchasing or carrying United States Government securities increased \$242,000,000.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$71,000,000 at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were a decrease of \$89,000,000 in New York City and an increase of \$48,000,000 in the Dallas District. Holdings of United States Government bonds decreased \$34,000,000 in Chicago, \$20,000,000 in the Cleveland District, and a total of \$44,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Holdings of "other securities" increased \$72,000,000.

Demand deposits adjusted decreased \$166,000,000 in New York City and \$67,000,000 in the San Francisco District, and increased \$51,000,000 in the Chicago District; there was a net decrease of \$98,000,000 at all reporting member banks. Time deposits increased \$37,000,000. United States Government deposits increased and demand deposits credited to domestic banks decreased in most districts.

Borrowings increased \$331,000,000 in New York City and \$107,000,000 in Chicago, and they amounted to \$738,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

A summary of the assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

		Increase or					
	Dec.	decreas					
	27, 1950	Dec. 20, 1950	Dec. 28, 1949				
ASSETS		(In millions of do					
oans and investments - total	71,834	+ 390*					
bans - net	31,599	+ 453	+6,705				
bans - gross	32,001	+ 452	+6,784				
Commercial, industrial, and agricultural loans	17,839	+ 38	+3,935				
Loans to brokers and dealers			•				
for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	690	+ 242	- 58				
Other securities	1,052	+ 35	+ 192				
Other loans for purchasing or carrying:							
U. S. Government obligations	175	- 5	+ 4				
Other securities	561	+ 2	+ 133				
Real estate loans	5,270	+ 16	+ 928				
Loans to banks	519	+ 109	+ 200				
Other leans	5,895	+ 1.5	+1,450				
S. Government securities - total	33,719	<b>-</b> 135*	-3,750				
Treasury bills	2,823	- 71*	+ 279				
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	787	+ 8	-6,069				
Treasury notes	8,549	- 28*	+5,117				
U. S. bonds	21,560	- 44 <del>*</del>	-3,077				
her securities	6,516	+ 72*	+1,458				
serves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,746	- 77*	+ 600				
sh in vault	996	+ 24	+ 67				
lances with domestic banks	2,582	- 114*	+ 296				
LIABILITIES		_					
mand deposits adjusted	51,672	- 98*	+3,419				
		+ 37*	+ 232				
me deposits except Govt.	15,544		~00				
	1,696	+ 103	- 388				
me deposits except Govt.	1,696 10,300	- 281	+1,003				
me deposits except Govt. S. Government deposits	1,696	-					

H.4.2(a)

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, DECEMBER 27, 1950

	Total	cal Federal Reserve District											
	all	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	1	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San
	districts		York	delphia		mond		_	Louis	apolis	City		Francisco
ASSETS			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				ons of de	•			•		-
Loans and investments - total	71,834		23,366	2,970	4,907	2,869		10,102	2,433	1,273	2,798	2,780	12,516
Loans - $net_{ii}^{ll}$	31,599		10,891	1,223	1,794	1,137	1,139	3,474	1,269	555	1,192	1,464	6,012
Commercial, industrial, and agr'l loans	17,839	872	6,710	648	973	545	685	2,157	724	274	761	1,029	2,461
Loans to brokers and dealers for													
purchasing or carrying:	690	10	606	-	- 1.	•		1.0					
U. S. Government obligations Other securities	1,052	10	823	1	14	2		49	2				6
	1,052	13	023	35	32	8	14	82	5	3	8	9	20
Other loans for purchasing or ca <b>rrying:</b> U. S. Government obligations	175	12	41	4	27	10	10	70				- 1	
Other securities	561	20	249	6	37	10	12	18	12	3	4	14	8
Real estate loans	5,270	20	730	145	65	30 246	25 01:	62	14	5	13	44	28
Loans to banks	519	42	321	21	357 4		94 8	445	237	102	168	117	2,423
Other loans	5,895	297	1,557	381	340	2 306	315	71 636	17	8	5		20
	-		-	-	-	-		•	270	167	240	264	1,122
U. S. Government securities - total	33,719		10,353	1,393	2,634	1,561	1,215	5,675	978	576	1,329	1,162	5,270
Treasury bills	2,823	127	1,156	91	131	141	68	414	73	20	233	168	201
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	787	24	239	16	45	38	25	213	29	20	35	28	75
Treasury notes	8,549	323	1,940	351	646	374	480	1,506	276	165	428	36 <b>6</b>	1,694
U.S. bonds	21,560	1,099	7,018	935	1,812	1,008	642	3,542	600	371	633	600	3,300
Other securities	6,516	227	2,122	354	479	171	217	953	186	142	277	154	1,234
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	12,746	463	4,839	475	790	458	432	1,960	412	192	491	480	1,754
Cash in vault	996	75	227	56	99	82	49	130	37	15	38	44	144
Balances with domestic banks	2,582	96	132	137	232	203	210	351	132	101	330	395	263
Other assets - net	1,352	85	533	58	79	52	54	95	28	17	45	66	240
LIABILITIES						-	-			-1		•••	210
Demand deposits adjusted	51,672		17,846	2,383	3,524	2,232	1,887	7,032	1,504	859	2,061	2,210	7,456
Time deposits except Govt.	15,544	480	2,707	427	1,369	589	520	2,618	481	240	387	425	5,301
U. S. Government deposits	1,696	80	497	81	128	89	53	326	56	44	66	56	220
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,300	287	3,096	403	526	455	588	1,622	751	325	922	805	520
Foreign banks	1,412	35	1,146	14	8	6	10	50	4	3	2	10	124
Borrowings	738	9	437	27	23	21	15	123	27	ĩ	5		50
Other liabilities	1,617	64	855	41	48	30	37	94	25	19	31	27	346
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	6,531	335	2,513	320	481	242	206	773	194	107	228	232	900
Debits to demand deposit accounts, except	•											-	-
interbank and U. S. Govt. accounts	24,772	1,028	10 580	895	1,490	819	804	3,200	688	418	800	010	2 000
#Individual loan items are reported gross,		e deduci	tion of	valuati	⊥,+7∪ on reser	ves.	004	5,200	000	410	890	919	3,032
Digitized for FRASER													
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis			4	*	*	v	4	/ <b>~</b>	ł.	<b>*</b>	-#	2	•